07-06-1998

ORDATION FORM COVE	R SHEE
3 A B E 1 A B 1 CO C	N 11 N

İ			RKS ONLY Patent and Tradeback Office MA	,
	100754558	s and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(lest	
	PerfectView, Inc.		Name: CPAC, Inc.	-
	14330 Industrial Par	kwav	Name. CITACY THE	
	South Beloit, IL 610	-	Internal Address:	ı
	5116		Street Address: 2364 Leicester Road	
	□ Individual(s) □ □	Association		
		Umited Partnership	Clty: Leicester State: NY ZIP: 14481	
	Corporation-State II.		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	7 Q Yes Q No	☐ Association	
			☐ General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
		Merger	Other	
	Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	M assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Execution Date: 31 March 1	998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademaduregistration No.(s)	
			\(\frac{1}{2} \)	
			1,552,735, PERFECTVIEW	
		Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo	
	E Name and address of party to whom on		6. Total number of applications and	
	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
	Name: <u>Eugene S. Steph</u> e	ens		
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Eugene Stephens & As	sociates	X Enclosed	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			2 Francisco de Granges de deposit account	
	Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:	
	56 Windsor Street			
	City: Rochester State: N	IY ZIP: 14605	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE	
	Statement and signature.			
		the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	of the original document.		000	
	Eugene S. Stephens	230	lephen 11 May 1998	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date 1	
			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
		Do not detach	this portion	
ĺ	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet	information to:	
7/02/1996 DHG	HER VOODOON 133E/33 N	ommissioner of P ox Assignments	atents and Trademarks	
1 FC:481		ashington, D.C. 2	0231	
<u> </u>			et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
1	document to be recorded, includi	ng time for review	ing the document and gathering the data needed.	
	and completing and reviewing the	sample cover shee	t. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
			information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,	
	Washington, D.C. 20503.	imiagement and Bu	dget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).	
			TRADEMARK	_

REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, PerfectView, Inc., an Illinois corporation located and doing business at 14330 Industrial Parkway, South Beloit, Illinois 61080 has adopted and used in its business the following trademark which is registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 1,552,735, dated August 22, 1989

Whereas, CPAC, Inc., located and doing business at 2364 Leicester Road, P.O. Box 175, Leicester, New York 14481-0175 is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PerfectView, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto CPAC, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and said registration and in accordance with which the said mark is used, together with all common law rights of PerfectView, Inc., including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said mark or said registration.

PerfectView, Inc.

By Lawrence J/ McQuaid

ts President

Dated March 31, 1998

perfect\152.doc

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0267